

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue and Lima Hall Road, Traffic Signal and Lighting**

**Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.54 )**

**PROJECT NO. C0-0537**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011**

|          |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE                              |                   | Western States Construction, Inc.<br>Anaheim, CA 92807 |                   |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                                     | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00                                       | 5,000.00          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00          |
| 2        | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING  | LS    | 1        | 141,000.00                                     | 141,000.00        | 140,000.00   | 140,000.00        |
| 3        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00                                       | 1,000.00          | 500.00   | 500.00            |
| 4        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00                                       | 2,000.00          | 700.00   | 700.00            |
| 5        | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING                       | SQFT  | 900      | 5.00   | 4,500.00          | 2.70   | 2,430.00          |
| 6        | 150717    | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING                         | SQFT  | 200      | 5.00   | 1,000.00          | 8.60   | 1,720.00          |
| 7        | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                                      | LF    | 4,400    | 0.75   | 3,300.00          | 0.25   | 1,100.00          |
| 8        | 151281    | REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS                                  | EA    | 4        | 100.00   | 400.00            | 54.00  | 216.00            |
| 9        | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS   | EA    | 1        | 150.00   | 150.00            | 133.00   | 133.00            |
| 10       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   | EA    | 6        | 200.00   | 1,200.00          | 176.00   | 1,056.00          |
| 11       | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                                       | EA    | 90       | 5.00   | 450.00            | 3.00   | 270.00            |
| 12       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                      | EA    | 2        | 5,000.00                                       | 10,000.00         | 2,000.00   | 4,000.00          |
| 13       | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)                           | LF    | 10       | 200.00   | 2,000.00          | 34.00  | 340.00            |
| 14       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  | SQFT  | 30       | 250.00   | 7,500.00          | 8.00   | 240.00            |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL"A" | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00                                       | 3,000.00          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00          |
| 16       | 160120    | REMOVE TREE  | EA    | 1        | 500.00   | 500.00            | 750.00   | 750.00            |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>  |       |          |  | <b>183,000.00</b> |  | <b>157,955.00</b> |
|          |           |  |       |          | PTM General Engineering<br>Riverside, CA 92504 |                   | DBX, Inc.<br>Temecula, Ca 92590                        |                   |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                 | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 400.00   | 400.00            | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00          |
| 2        | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING  | LS    | 1        | 139,646.00                                     | 139,646.00        | 145,803.00   | 145,803.00        |
| 3        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 400.00   | 400.00            | 500.00   | 500.00            |
| 4        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 500.00   | 500.00            | 750.00   | 750.00            |
| 5        | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING                       | SQFT  | 900      | 3.20   | 2,880.00          | 2.50   | 2,250.00          |
| 6        | 150717    | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING                         | SQFT  | 200      | 4.00   | 800.00            | 8.00   | 1,600.00          |
| 7        | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                                      | LF    | 4,400    | 0.44   | 1,936.00          | 0.23   | 1,012.00          |
| 8        | 151281    | REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS                                  | EA    | 4        | 45.00  | 180.00            | 50.00  | 200.00            |
| 9        | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS   | EA    | 1        | 200.00   | 200.00            | 125.00   | 125.00            |
| 10       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   | EA    | 6        | 175.00   | 1,050.00          | 165.00   | 990.00            |
| 11       | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                                       | EA    | 90       | 3.50   | 315.00            | 3.00   | 270.00            |
| 12       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                      | EA    | 2        | 4,200.00                                       | 8,400.00          | 4,000.00   | 8,000.00          |
| 13       | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)                           | LF    | 10       | 64.00  | 640.00            | 100.00   | 1,000.00          |
| 14       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  | SQFT  | 30       | 10.80  | 324.00            | 20.00  | 600.00            |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL"A" | LS    | 1        | 4,400.00                                       | 4,400.00          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00          |
| 16       | 160120    | REMOVE TREE  | EA    | 1        | 990.00   | 990.00            | 400.00   | 400.00            |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-16</b>  |       |          |  | <b>163,061.00</b> |  | <b>167,000.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue and Lima Hall Road, Traffic Signal and Lighting**

**Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.54 )**

**PROJECT NO. C0-0537**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011**

|          |           |  |       |          | Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting<br>Riverside, Ca 92509     |                   | Pro Tech Engineering, Corp.<br>Corona Del Mar, CA 92625 |                   |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 6,480.00   | 6,480.00          | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00          |
| 2        | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING  | LS    | 1        | 135,233.00   | 135,233.00        | 154,150.00  | 154,150.00        |
| 3        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 600.00   | 600.00            | 200.00  | 200.00            |
| 4        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 500.00   | 500.00            | 750.00  | 750.00            |
| 5        | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING                       | SQFT  | 900      | 2.70   | 2,430.00          | 4.00  | 3,600.00          |
| 6        | 150717    | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING                         | SQFT  | 200      | 8.50   | 1,700.00          | 4.25  | 850.00            |
| 7        | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                                      | LF    | 4,400    | 0.25   | 1,100.00          | 0.30  | 1,320.00          |
| 8        | 151281    | REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS                                  | EA    | 4        | 54.00  | 216.00            | 100.00  | 400.00            |
| 9        | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS   | EA    | 1        | 133.00   | 133.00            | 125.00  | 125.00            |
| 10       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   | EA    | 6        | 177.00   | 1,062.00          | 285.00  | 1,710.00          |
| 11       | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                                       | EA    | 90       | 3.20   | 288.00            | 3.75  | 337.50            |
| 12       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                      | EA    | 2        | 5,160.00   | 10,320.00         | 3,750.00  | 7,500.00          |
| 13       | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)                           | LF    | 10       | 85.60  | 856.00            | 50.00   | 500.00            |
| 14       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  | SQFT  | 30       | 16.00  | 480.00            | 20.00   | 600.00            |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL"A" | LS    | 1        | 7,383.00   | 7,383.00          | 1,425.00  | 1,425.00          |
| 16       | 160120    | REMOVE TREE  | EA    | 1        | 265.00   | 265.00            | 500.00  | 500.00            |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1-16</b>  |       |          |  | <b>169,046.00</b> |   | <b>174,967.50</b> |
|          |           |  |       |          | California Professional Engineering, Inc.<br>La Puente, CA 91748 |                   | Flatiron Electric Group, Inc.<br>La Mirada, CA 90638    |                   |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00          | 500.00  | 500.00            |
| 2        | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING  | LS    | 1        | 146,958.00   | 146,958.00        | 150,170.00  | 150,170.00        |
| 3        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 800.00   | 800.00            | 500.00  | 500.00            |
| 4        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00          | 250.00  | 250.00            |
| 5        | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING                       | SQFT  | 900      | 2.70   | 2,430.00          | 4.05  | 3,645.00          |
| 6        | 150717    | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING                         | SQFT  | 200      | 8.64   | 1,728.00          | 4.15  | 830.00            |
| 7        | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                                      | LF    | 4,400    | 0.25   | 1,100.00          | 0.30  | 1,320.00          |
| 8        | 151281    | REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS                                  | EA    | 4        | 54.00  | 216.00            | 81.00   | 324.00            |
| 9        | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS   | EA    | 1        | 135.00   | 135.00            | 115.00  | 115.00            |
| 10       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   | EA    | 6        | 178.20   | 1,069.20          | 280.00  | 1,680.00          |
| 11       | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                                       | EA    | 90       | 3.24   | 291.60            | 3.60  | 324.00            |
| 12       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                      | EA    | 2        | 5,184.00   | 10,368.00         | 5,700.00  | 11,400.00         |
| 13       | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)                           | LF    | 10       | 86.40  | 864.00            | 95.00   | 950.00            |
| 14       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  | SQFT  | 30       | 16.20  | 486.00            | 18.00   | 540.00            |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL"A" | LS    | 1        | 7,452.00   | 7,452.00          | 8,200.00  | 8,200.00          |
| 16       | 160120    | REMOVE TREE  | EA    | 1        | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00          | 500.00  | 500.00            |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1-16</b>  |       |          |  | <b>178,597.80</b> |   | <b>181,248.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue and Lima Hall Road, Traffic Signal and Lighting**

**Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.54 )**

**PROJECT NO. C0-0537**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011**

|          |           |  |       |          | Steiny and Company, Inc.<br>Baldwin Park, CA 91706 |                   |                |              |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|-------------------|----------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00          |                |              |
| 2        | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING  | LS    | 1        | 145,995.00   | 145,995.00        |                |              |
| 3        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 400.00   | 400.00            |                |              |
| 4        | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 860.00   | 860.00            |                |              |
| 5        | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING                       | SQFT  | 900      | 3.09   | 2,781.00          |                |              |
| 6        | 150717    | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING                         | SQFT  | 200      | 9.90   | 1,980.00          |                |              |
| 7        | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                                      | LF    | 4,400    | 0.28   | 1,232.00          |                |              |
| 8        | 151281    | REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS                                  | EA    | 4        | 62.00  | 248.00            |                |              |
| 9        | 066148    | RELOCATE SIGNS   | EA    | 1        | 154.00   | 154.00            |                |              |
| 10       | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   | EA    | 6        | 204.00   | 1,224.00          |                |              |
| 11       | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                                       | EA    | 90       | 3.70   | 333.00            |                |              |
| 12       | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                      | EA    | 2        | 5,924.00   | 11,848.00         |                |              |
| 13       | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)                           | LF    | 10       | 98.80  | 988.00            |                |              |
| 14       | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)  | SQFT  | 30       | 18.50  | 555.00            |                |              |
| 15       | 000003    | REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL"A" | LS    | 1        | 8,516.00   | 8,516.00          |                |              |
| 16       | 160120    | REMOVE TREE  | EA    | 1        | 276.00   | 276.00            |                |              |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1-16</b>  |       |          |  | <b>182,390.00</b> |                |              |

# Subcontractors

**Project:** 42nd Avenue and Lima Hall Road, Traffic Signal and Lighting

**Bids Opened:** January 5, 2011

**Apparent Responsive Low Bidder:** Western States Construction, Inc.

| Subcontractor Name | Items of work         |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SCI Pavement       | 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 |